cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	74	
me and address of receiving party(ies)	1 2	
me: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	E	
ernal Address: Legal Staff-Intellectual Property		
I/C 480-410-202	1	
]	
reet Address: P. O. Box 5052		
ry: Troy State: MI Zip: 48007-50	5	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1031498	54 Atty Docket: DP-313330	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ V	Place we send the other had existent desuments as somethings	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Soseph M. Ratell, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
2. Michael T. Dolce	Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	
2. Wienaci I. Doice	Internal Address: Legal Staff-Intellectual Property	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🙀 No	M/C 480-410-202	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🖳 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: P. O. Box 5052	
Other		
	City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48007-505	
Execution Date: December 14, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	ication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{12/14/2005}{1}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
()		
Additional numbers at	 tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: Stefan V. Chmielewski		
Internal Address: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	Enclosed	
Legal Staff-Mail Code 480-410-202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 5052		
City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48007	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	411	
Victor J. Wasylyna	12/20/05	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/23/2005 JBALINAN 00000075 11313204 40.00 OP 05 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017403 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-313330 entitled

STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE RELIABILITY OF SURFACE MOUNTED CERAMIC DUPLEXERS

filed, I authorize the 'application number a	a declaration dated as indicated below. If the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., and filing date of said application here in parachen known.	or his designate, to insert the
Inventor's signature	g M. Retilly	Date DEC 14, 2005
Full name:	Joseph M. Ratell, Jr.	Declaration dated:
Residence:	8164 Menlo Ct. W. Dr. Indianapolis, Indiana 46240	
Inventor's signature	Michael T. Dole	Date Dec. 14 2005
Full name:	Michael T. Dolce	Declaration dated:
Residence:	3824 Tulip Lane Kokomo, Indiana 46902	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:		Declaration dated:
Residence:		

#411961

RECORDED: 12/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 017403 FRAME: 0419